PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Breeze-Torca Products, LLC	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norma U.S. Holding LLC
Street Address:	2430 East Walton Blvd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10983394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-689-3500 Phone: Email: stevens@reising.com Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 161-3025-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35691

Total Attachments: 2

501320172

source=BTP-NormaUS name change#page1.tif source=BTP-NormaUS name change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025139 FRAME: 0688



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BREEZE-TORCA PRODUCTS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BREEZE-TORCA PRODUCTS, LLC" TO

"NORMA U.S. HOLDING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3640595 8100

091024048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7649326

DATE: 11-18-09

PATENT REEL: 025139 FRAME: 0689

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF BREEZE-TORCA PRODUCTS, LLC

- 1. Name of the limited liability company: BREEZE-TORCA PRODUCTS, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: NORMA U.S. HOLDING LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 17th day of November, 2009.

BREEZE-TORCA PRODUCTS, LLC
By: Breeze Industrial Products
Corporation, Its Member

By: /s/ Gregory A, Reppuhn
Gregory A, Reppuhn, Treasurer
Authorized Person

OAKLAND.1730587.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 11/17/2009 FILED 09:30 AM 11/17/2009 SRV 091024048 - 3640595 FILE

PATENT REEL: 025139 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 10/14/2010